## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

Apple Inc. Petitioner

v.

Ancora Technologies Inc. Patent Owner

Patent No. 6,411,941

Covered Business Method Review No. CBM2016-00023

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR COVERED BUSINESS METHOD REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,411,941



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

On January 8, 2016, Apple Inc. ("Petitioner") filed a Petition for *Covered Business Method* Review of US. Patent No. 6,411,941 under 35 U.S.C. § 321 and § 18 of the Leahy-Smith America Invents Act (Petition, Paper No. 1), seeking *Covered Business Method* review of claims 1-19 of the '941 patent. On April 22, 2016, Petitioner and Patent Owner filed a Joint Motion to Terminate with Request to Keep Separate (Paper 6). On April 26, 2016, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued its Judgment (Paper No. 7) to terminate the proceeding. Petitioner hereby requests refund of <u>\$20,200</u> for the Post-Institution Fee under 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a)(5) (\$18,000) and Post-Institution Claim Fees under

37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a)(4) for four claims (\$2,200) submitted with the filing of the Petition.

Payment of the \$20,200 Post-Institution Fees was processed through PRPS on January 8, 2016, and charged to the undersigned's Deposit Account No. 03-1952. Upon review and approval of this request, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board credit the Post-Institution Fee to our Deposit Account No. 03-1952.

Dated: May 3, 2016

By: <u>/Diek Van Nort/</u> Diek Van Nort Counsel for Petitioner dvannort@mofo.com Registration No. 60,777 MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 370 17th St., 42nd Floor Denver, CO, 80202 Tel: (650) 813-5696

2

## Certificate of Service (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4))

I hereby certify that the attached Petitioner's Request For Refund of Post-Institution Fees for Covered Business Method Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,411,941 was served as of the below date via electronic mail by agreement on the Patent Owner at the following correspondence address:

John P. Rondini John S. LeRoy Mark A. Cantor Marc Lorelli Mark A. Jotanovic BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Southfield, MI 48075 <u>ANCC0112CBMR1@brookskushman.com</u>

Dated: May 3, 2016

DOCKET

By: <u>/Diek Van Nort/</u> Diek Van Nort